Product Name / Item #

Triple S Tremendo Lavender All-

Purpose Cleaner 21004

Ingredient INCI Name
Water
Butoxyethanol

C9-11 Pareth-4
Butane

Tetrasodium EDTA
Chelating Agent
Propane

Polysorbate 80
Sodium Lauryl Sulfate
Sodium Hydroxide
Hexyl cinnamic aldehyde
Terpineol

Limonene

Trisodium NTA
Ammonium Hydroxide
Amyl Salicylate

Ingredient CAS Number
7732-18-5
111-76-2

68439-46-3
106-97-8
64-02-8
TradeSecretChelatingAgent
74-98-6
9005-65-6
151-21-3
1310-73-2
101-86-0
8000-41-7
5989-27-5
5064-31-3
1336-21-6
2050-08-0

2,4-Dimethyl-3-Cyclohexene Carbo» 68039-49-6

2-t-Butylcyclohexyl Acetate
4-t-Butylcyclohexyl acetate
Camphor

Galaxolide

Geraniol

Hexyl acetate

Isobornyl Acetate

Linalol

Linalyl Acetate

p-Lysmeral
p-menthan-8-yl-acetate
Benzyl acetate

Verdyl Propionate
1,4-Dioxane

88-41-5
32210-23-4
76-22-2
1222-05-5
106-24-1
142-92-7
125-12-2
78-70-6
115-95-7
80-54-6
58985-18-5
140-11-4
17511-60-3
123-91-1

Ingredient Function

Solvent
Solvent

Surfactant
Propellant
Chelating Agent
Chelating Agent
Propellant

Surfactant - Cleaning Agen
Surfactant - Cleaning Agen

pH Adjuster
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Corrosion Inhibitor
pH Adjuster
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Fragrance Component
Processing Aid

Presence on a List of Chemicals of Concern

CA TAGCs
OEHHA REL

EU Fragrance Allergens

EU Fragrance Allergens

EU Fragrance Allergens

EU Fragrance Allergens
EU Fragrance Allergens

EU Fragrance Allergens

CA NLs

CA Prop 65
CA TACs

IARC Carcinogens

[RIS Carcinogens
IRIS Neurotoxicants
OEHHA REL

US NTP Carcinogens



https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/TXT/HTML/?uri=CELEX:32009R1223&from=EN
https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/drinking_water/certlic/drinkingwater/documents/notificationlevels/notification_levels_response_levels_overview.pdf
https://oehha.ca.gov/proposition-65/proposition-65-list
https://www.arb.ca.gov/toxics/id/taclist.htm
https://monographs.iarc.fr/agents-classified-by-the-iarc/
https://cfpub.epa.gov/ncea/iris/search/index.cfm?sys_joint=11
https://cfpub.epa.gov/ncea/iris/search/index.cfm?sys_joint=11
https://oehha.ca.gov/air/general-info/oehha-acute-8-hour-and-chronic-reference-exposure-level-rel-summary
https://ntp.niehs.nih.gov/ntp/roc/content/rocindex.xlsx

